
N$2.69 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
WINDHOEK- 2 April 1998 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

No. 1833 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure. 

. . , 

-
~--



2 

TENDER NO. : 

DESCRIPTION: 

Government Gazette 2 April 1998 No. 1833 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

Fl/17 - 2/98 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A PHOTOCOPIER AND A 
MICROFICHE PRINTER FOR THE INLk~ R~!E~~ OFFICE 
RUNDU. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 1998. 

TENDER NO. : 

DESCRIPTION: 

F1/18/2 - 1/98 

MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 
CONSTRUCTION OF SEVEN (7) BOREHOLE INSTALLATIONS IN 
THE OMAHEKE REGION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
AFFAIRS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

. 
'• 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO. : ( 0 61) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT -



No. 1833 Government Gazette 2April 1998 

STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: ~ LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE} IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'" 

3 

-



4 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 No. 1833 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER MO. : A2 - 6/98 

DESCRIPTION: INVATIOH OF TENDERS FOR THE SUPPLY OF MAINFRAME 
CONTINUOUS COMPUTER PAPER FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 1998 
TO 30 APRIL 1999. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 1998. 

TENDER MO. : A5 - 1/98 ADDENDUM 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF BREAD AT OSHIVELO, LUDERITZ AND 
KEETMANSHOOP ONLY TO '!'HE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 MAY 1998 TO 30 APRIL 2000. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 1998 

TENDER MO. : A9 - 14/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TYPEWRITERS FOR SCHOOLS FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 MAY 1998 TO 30 APRIL 2000. 

LEVY PAYABLE: H$20. 00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 1998 

DOCUMEH'l'S ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

. 
•• 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

-



r 

No. 1833 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 5 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO=: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'" 

-



6 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 
LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDER NO. 

Government Gazette 2 April 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

All - 1/98 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF UNIFCP~~ FOR THE 
MAY 1998 TO 30 APRIL 2000. 
14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 31 MARCH 1998 
N$40.00 

A13 - 29/98 

No. 1833 

PERIOD 01 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY OF X-RAY CONSUMABLE FOR THE PERIOD 01 JUNE 
1998 TO 31 MAY 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO A13 - 34/98 

07 APRIL 1998 

DESCRIPTION SALE OF OBSOLETE X-RAY FILMS FOR THE PERIOD 01 
JULY 1998 TO 30 JUNE 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 07 APRIL 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO A13 - 35/98 

DESCRIPTION SALE OF USED FIXER SOLUTIONS FOR THE PERIOD 01 
JULY 1998 TO 30 JUNE 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 07 APRIL 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO Al8/2 - 10/98 

DESCRIPTION THE SERVICES FOR AND PRODUCTS OF LANDSAT AND SPOT 
SATELLITE DATA FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIL 1998 TO 31 
MARCH 1999. 

CLOSING DATE 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 07 APRIL 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE N$40-00 

. ... 



No. 1833 Government Gazette 2 April I 998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: {061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY {NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY {Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

NB: 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO . 

. 
'" 

7 



8 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 No. 1833 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/7 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLYING OF A PORTABLE EXHIBITION STALL FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 31 MARCH 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/16 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASE OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF LANDS, RESETTLEMENT AND 
REHABILITATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO. F1/17 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION CONSULTANT TO PROVIDE A SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT 
SERVICE FOR IFMS SYSTEMS FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
FINANCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 24 MARCH 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. ... 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
l(l JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY : 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 



No. 1833 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISOJS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY. 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO . 

. 
'" 

9 



lO Government Gazette 2 April 1998 No. 1833 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/3 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF APPLICATION FORMS FOR 
THE IDENTITY DOCUMENT FORM N0.3-1/0066. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 31 MARCH 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/8 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION RENT OF A PHOTOCOPIER FOR THE NAMIBIAN 
COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION (NCC} OVER A PERIOD OF 
36 MONTHS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 1997. 

TENDER NO. F1/10/2 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ACCESSORIES 
TO BE FITTED ON CHEVROLET VECHILES BELONGING TO 
THE GOVERNMENT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 07 APRIL 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. ... 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WI.lfDHOEK 



No. 1833 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 

FAX NO . : ( 0 61 ) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 

~ will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY. 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO • 

. ... 

11 



12 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 No. 1833 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. Fl/9 - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE 
FOR EROS GIRLS SCHOOL MINISTRY OF BASIC 
EDUCATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/10/1 - 2/98 

DESCRIPTION RENT OF SEVEN ( 7) PHOTOCOPIERS OVER A PERIOD OF 
THIRTY SIX (36) MONTHS TO THE DIRECTORATE 
MAINTENANCE, DEPARTMENT OF WORKS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 07 APRIL 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/19 - 2/98 

DESCRIPTION THE SELLilfG OF THE PATROL VE::lSEL BATTLE QUITO 
CUANAVALE FOR THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE 
RESOURCES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: ~$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUlSDAY: 14 APRIL 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/19 - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELrrnRY OF FISH TAGS FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF FISHERIES ANm MARINE RESOURCES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDA~ : 14 APRIL 1998 . 

. .. 



No. 1833 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 13 

TENDER NO. F1/19 - 4/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A ES 38-B TRANSDUCER FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/19 - 5/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 
AN ATS VHF TRACKING AUTOMATIC RECEIVING STATION AND 
COMPATIBLE RADIO TRANSMITTER FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 1998. 

TENDER NO. F1/19 - 17/97 (RE-ADVERTISEMENT) 

DESCRIPTION THE SELLING OF THE PATROL HELICOPTER (SIKOSRKY S61 
N/L)- MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 14 APRIL 1998 

DOCUMENTS ~~ AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. . , 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

-



14 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 

OR DEPOSI'l'ED IN 

No. 1833 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY. 

NB: PLEASE TAitE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN 
SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE TBE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. .. 

r _.. . .....,. 



No. 1833 

TENDER NO. : 

DESCRIPTION: 

Government Gazette 2 April 1998 15 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/1 - 1/98 

THE P~NTING OF A PHOTOCOPY MACHINE FOR THE NATIONAL 
PLANNING COMMISSION SECRETARIAT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 07 APRIL 1998. 

T:Z~iDER NO . : 

DESCRIPTION: 

F1/19 - 1/98 

SUPPLY, DELIVERYr INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING 
OF ONE PHOTOCOPIER FOR THE SWAKOPMUND 
INSPECTORATE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO O:N TUESDAY: 07 APRIL 1998. 

DOCUMENTS AP~ AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECP~TARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

• 
'" 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

-



16 

. 
•• 

Government Gazette 2 April 1998 No. 1833 

A LEVY {liON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED flON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

-



No. 1833 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F~/12 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASE OF ONE COMOTER HARDWARE AND SOFI'WARE FOR 
THE MAIN DIVISION: ADMINISTRATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 1~H:OO ON TUESDAY: 07 APRIL 1998. 

TENDER NO. F~/12 - 2/98 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASE OF ONE COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFI'WARE 
FOR THE MAIN DIVISION: MINISTER. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 07 APRIL 1998. 

TENDER NO. F~/18/2 - 57/97 

DESCRIPTION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO ASSIST THE DIRECI'ORATE OF 
RURAL WATER SUPPLY TO DETERMINE E..'L~TH DAM 
LOCATIONS IN LIFFERENT REGIONS IN NAMIBIA. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 07 APRIL 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARB AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLCOR, FISCOS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO . : ( 0 61) 

17 

-



18 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 No. 1833 

236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLCOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 .JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender docu~ents 
will be prejudiced) . ~ 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY. 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN 
SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. .. 

-



.. 

• 

I 

No. 1833 Government Gazette 2 April 1998 

TENDERS ARE AWAITED FOR: 

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION 

MINISTRY OF WORKS, 
TRANSPORT AND 

COMMUNICATION 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 

CLOSING DATE PRICE: N$ 

Fl!lO/l-1/98 NEW SPORT COMPLEX AT LUDERITZ 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AND 
SPORT 

Documents are available at the offices of: 

07/C4/98 

I 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
MINISTERIAL HEADQUARTERS 
ROOM G.02 GROUND FLOOR 

N$80-00 

Amount payable: (Cash/Bank guaranteed cheques) Ground Floor, Fiscus Building, John Meinert Str, 
Windhoek 

Tenders must be forwarded to: The Secretary: Tender Board of Namibia 
P 0 Box 3328, WINDHOEK 

or deposited in: The Tender Box, Tender Board of Namibia 
10 John Meinert Street, Ground Floor, West Wing 
WINDHOEK 

Enquiries: The Secretary Tender Board: TELEX: 9803369-3370 FAX: 36454 
/lvc.Master.forms.tender.awaited for 

. ,, 

19 

-


